Installation Guide
Quality, Design and Innovation
home.liebherr.com/fridge-manuals
Contents
1 General safety instructions.......................... 2
2 Setup conditions........................................... 3
2.1 Space.................................................................... 3
2.2 Setting up multiple appliances......................... 3

type
All models individually
Models with a model designation that
starts with S....
Side-by-Side
(SBS)
Models up to a maximum recess height
of 880 mm (34 5/8 in) and with heated
ceiling can be “set up” on top of each
other.
Top appliance up to a maximum recess
height of 140 mm (5 1/2 in)
On top of
each other
Models and their installation type
Fig. 1
Install each appliance in a separate cabinet recess.
2.3  Electrical connection
WARNING
Danger of fire due to incorrect positioning!
If the power supply cable or plug touches the back of
the appliance, the vibration can damage the power
supply cable or the plug resulting in a short circuit.
u Make sure the power supply cable is not trapped
under the appliance when you position the appli‐
ance.
u Install the appliance so that it does not touch any
plugs or power cables.
u Do not connect any appliances to sockets in the area
of the back of the appliance.
u Do not place and operate power strips/power
distributors and other electronic devices (such as
halogen transformers) at the back of the appliances.
3  Appliance dimensions
Fig. 2
Fig. 3
Appliance dimensions
4 * Depending on model and options
IC5100PC / IC5110IM / IC5110IMPC / ICB5160IM /
IRB5160 / IRBP5170 / SIF5181
A ( mm ( in))  559 (22)
B ( mm ( in))  546 (21 1/2)
C ( mm ( in))  1770 (69 11/16)
D* ( mm ( in))  695 (27 3/8)
E* ( mm ( in))  15 (5/8)
4  Recess dimensions
Fig. 4  (K): max. 2100 mm (82 11/16 in)
Observe the following information for appliances with
a permanent water connection:
- Water connection (see 7 Water connection*)
- Connect the appliance to the water supply
(see 14 Connecting the appliance to the water
supply*)
IC5100PC / IC5110IM / IC5110IMPC / ICB5160IM /
IRB5160 / IRBP5170 / SIF5181
F ( mm ( in) ) 1772 to 1788 (69 13/16 to 70 7/16)
G ( mm ( in) ) 560 to 570 (22 1/16 to 22 1/2)
H ( mm ( in) ) min. 550, recommended 560
(min. 21 11/16, recom‐
mended 22 1/16)
J ( mm ( in) ) min. 500 (19 11/16)
IC5100PC / IC5110IM / IC5110IMPC / ICB5160IM /
IRB5160 / IRBP5170 / SIF5181
L ( mm ( in) ) max. 19 (3/4)
The specified energy consumption was determined
with a kitchen unit depth of 560 mm (22 1/16 in). The
appliance will work properly at a kitchen unit depth of
550 mm (21 11/16 in), but with a slightly higher energy
consumption.
u Check the wall thickness of adjacent units: It must